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Country: Republic of Uzbekistan

Project Name: Bukhara Road Network Improvement Project Phase 1

Project Number: P000313-UZB

Client: "Avtoyulinvest" Agency under the Committee for Roads under Ministry of
Transport of the Republic of Uzbekistan

Contract Name/Title: Construction Supervision of Bukhara Road Network
Improvement Project (BRNIP) Phase 1– Construction of International Road A- 380

Contract Reference No: P000313-UZB/BRNIP-1

Selection Method: Quality and Cost Based Selection

 

1. The Successful Consultant

 

 

Firm's Name:

 

SHELADIA Associates, Inc

 

Country:

 

USA

 

Contract Price:

 

3 988 450 US Dollars
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2. Evaluated Proposal(s)

 

 

Firm's Name

 

Country

 

Technical
Score

 

Price as
Read Out

(USD)

 

Price as
Evaluated

(USD)

 

Financial
Score

 

Total
Score

 

Ranking

 

SHELADIA Associates Inc.

 

USA

 

65.84

 

3 988450

 

3 988 250

 

20.00

 

85.84

 

1

 

BOTEK Bosphorus Technical
Consulting Corporation in
association with Engineering

Asia Group

 

Turkey

Uzbekistan

 

63.87

 

4 584 234

 

4 584 432

 

17.40

 

81.27

 

2

 

IRD Engineering Srl together
with GMC Consulting LLC and

LLC "Jizzaxyo'lloyiha"

 

Italy

Azerbaijan
Uzbekistan

 

61.45

 

4 150 000

 

4 150 000

 

19.22

 

80.67

 

3

 

JV ALTINOK Consulting
Engineering Inc. and
Consulting Engineers Group
Ltd in cooperation with Quality

Planning Co., Ltd

 

Turkey

India

Uzbekistan

 

61.34

 

4 399 660

 

4 399 600

 

18.13

 

79.47

 

4

 

3. Rejected Proposal(s)
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Firm's Name

 

Country

 

Brief Reasons for Rejection

 

SMEC International Pty
Limited with sub
consultant Allied
Management Engineering

Consultants

 

Australia/

Uzbekistan

 

Non-responsive to RFP

 

Dongsung Engineering Co.
Limited

 

South Korea

 

Non-responsive to RFP
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