Publication of Contract Award for Consulting Services

Publication of Contract Award for Consulting Services

Country: Republic of Uzbekistan

Project Name: Bukhara Road Network Improvement Project Phase 1

Project Number: P000313-UZB

Client: "Avtoyulinvest" Agency under the Committee for Roads under Ministry of Transport of the Republic of Uzbekistan

Contract Name/Title: Construction Supervision of Bukhara Road Network Improvement Project (BRNIP) Phase 1– Construction of International Road A- 380

Contract Reference No: P000313-UZB/BRNIP-1

Selection Method: Quality and Cost Based Selection

1. The Successful Consultant

Firm's Name:	SHELADIA Associates, Inc
Country:	USA
Contract Price:	3 988 450 US Dollars

2. Evaluated Proposal(s)

r					1		
Firm's Name	Country	Technical Score	Price as Read Out (USD)	Price as Evaluated (USD)	Financial Score	Total Score	Rankin
SHELADIA Associates Inc.	USA	65.84	3 988450	3 988 250	20.00	85.84	1
BOTEK Bosphorus Technical Consulting Corporation in association with Engineering Asia Group	-	63.87	4 584 234	4 584 432	17.40	81.27	2
IRD Engineering Srl together with GMC Consulting LLC and LLC "Jizzaxyo'lloyiha"	ltaly Azerbaijan Uzbekistan	61.45	4 150 000	4 150 000	19.22	80.67	3
JV ALTINOK Consulting Engineering Inc. and Consulting Engineers Group Ltd in cooperation with Quality Planning Co., Ltd	India	61.34	4 399 660	4 399 600	18.13	79.47	4

3. Rejected Proposal(s)

Firm's Name	Country	Brief Reasons for Rejection
SMEC International Pty Limited with sub consultant Allied Management Engineering Consultants		Non-responsive to RFP
Dongsung Engineering Co. Limited	South Korea	Non-responsive to RFP